

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19164/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2025 in TCA No. 152/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

Diary No(s). 32167/2026 (XII)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171733/2026

IA No. 171733/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 05-06-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mrs. Anamika Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with C.A. No. 2465 of 2021.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR